
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031995-2022 

Contract

OPA T434 Cape of Good Hope (CoGH) Oil Shipment
Service Project - OFD Plumley

The Oil and Pipelines Agency

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031995
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d984  
Published 11 November 2022, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Oil and Pipelines Agency

The Oil and Pipelines Agency, Clive House, 6th Floor 70 Petty France Westminster

London

SW1H 9EX

Contact

Karen Robinson

Email

karen.robinson@oilandpipelines.com

Telephone

+44 7891710312

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031995-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031995-2022
mailto:karen.robinson@oilandpipelines.com


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://gov.uk/opa

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

fuel storage and distribution

https://gov.uk/opa


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

OPA T434 Cape of Good Hope (CoGH) Oil Shipment Service Project - OFD Plumley

Reference number

OPA T434

II.1.2) Main CPV code

76200000 - Professional services for the oil industry

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cape of Good Hope (CoGH) site consists of two caverns (approx. 500,000m3 total
volume) situated 1km from the main site. These two caverns T171 & T175 contain around
2500-3000m3 of crude oil and are rented from a local company. There is a requirement to
remove the crude oil from CoGH and return the caverns back to the landlords to reduce
the financial requirements of the OPA. Whilst CoGH is not a CoMAH establishment due to
the volume of product stored, all standards, procedures and safety management
processes are to reflect Relevant Good Practice.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

76210000 - Services incidental to oil extraction

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 6

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cape of Good Hope (CoGH) site consists of two caverns (approx. 500,000m3 total
volume) situated 1km from the main site. These two caverns T171 & T175 contain around
2500-3000m3 of crude oil and are rented from a local company. There is a requirement to
remove the crude oil from CoGH and return the caverns back to the landlords to reduce
the financial requirements of the OPA. Whilst CoGH is not a CoMAH establishment due to
the volume of product stored, all standards, procedures and safety management
processes are to reflect Relevant Good Practice.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-021012

/Notice/021012-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://opa.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=735200026

 GO Reference: GO-20221111-PRO-21422226

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Oil and Pipelines Agency

The Oil and Pipelines Agency, St Georges House, Weevil Lane, Royal Clarence Yard

Gosport

PO12 1AP

Email

karen.robinson@oilandpipelines.com

Telephone

https://opa.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=735200026
mailto:karen.robinson@oilandpipelines.com


Page 6 to 6

+44 7891710312

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Oil and Pipelines Agency

The Oil & Pipelines Agency, St Georges House, Weevil Lane, Royal Clarence Yard

Gosport

PO12 2AB

Telephone

+44 7891710312

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-18T16:23:39+0100
	TCPDF




